



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12742/2024**

VIKAS KHATRI AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish and Mr. Monu Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Harshita
Maheshwari and Mr. Pawan Karan
Deo, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
19.12.2024

%

List on 04.02.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024/ss