



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12742/2024**
VIKAS KHATRI AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sandeep Kumar and Mr. Ashish,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Harshita
Maheshwari, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
04.02.2025

%

1. There is a request for adjournment from the side of respondent.
2. List on 15.05.2025.
3. Interim order to continue till further orders.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/ss