



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12742/2024

VIKAS KHATRI AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sandeep Kumar, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

It is already 04.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 19.09.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 15, 2025

N.S. ASWAL