



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12742/2024**

VIKAS KHATRI AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Asish and Mr. Monu Kumar, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Ms. Shivani Thakur, Advs.
for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

1. Mr. Rakesh Tiku, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners submits that despite repeated directions of this Court, the order dated 11.09.2024 has not been complied with.
2. Let directions contained in para 13 and 15 of the order dated 11.09.2024 be complied with positively within a period of four weeks, failing which the Director (PM Uday), DDA shall remain physically present in the Court on the next date.
3. Re-notify on 11.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

N.S. ASWAL