



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12742/2024**

VIKAS KHATRI AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Senior Advocate
with Mr. P. Roy Chaudhry and Mr. Monu Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Advocate with
Ms. Yashita Jain, A.D. and Mr. Harish Kumar,
Director PM-UDAY.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

11.12.2025

1. Copy of speaking order dated 09.12.2025 passed by DDA is handed over to Mr. Tikku, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners. Let the same be also placed on record by counsel for DDA during the course of the day.
2. At request of Mr. Tikku, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners, list on 12.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

S.Sharma