



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12742/2024**

VIKAS KHATRI AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Monu Kumar, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain, Advocates for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 09.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 12, 2025/AK