



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12742/2024

VIKAS KHATRI AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Adv along with
Mr. Ashish Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

1. Mr. Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted 4 weeks to file an affidavit.
2. Let rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 9, 2026 / (MS)